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WELCOME TO
OSAGE CASINO HOTEL
TULSA RACEWAY PARK
THROW DOWN N TTOWN

——e—

i+ CompuLink StarTrak

1 Qualified Positions for .... PRO MODIFIE
‘ Low ET. eeoeee 3.638 Sec 5200 STEVEN WHITELEY
‘ Top Speed ... 219.12 MPH 196 ED THORNTON 11:33AM  7/MAY/2022
#  CLASS DRIVER
HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR ET  QMPH TOPMPH H
THROWDOWN IN T-TOWN
; 5$gg giﬂuﬂ?“ Exugoﬁggﬁgu co 69 CAMARO 3.638 207.08 207.08
67 MUSTANG 3.655 205.04 205.19
3. 459 DUSTIN NESLONEY ORANGE GROVE TX 17 CAMARO 3.669 203.19  204.01
4. 4561 AARON WELLS 0KC OK 67 SHELBY MUSTANG 3.681 207.30 207.30
5. 4958 KEITH HANEY 3.686 205.85 205.85
6. 69 ROBERT GALLEGOS SANTA FE NM 22 SHELBY 3.692 202.06 203.00
7.. 610 TOMMY CUNNINGHAM MURAY KY 67 MUSTANG 3.703 199.29 199.29
g. 19 ED THORNTON CHIRO CA 70 CAMARO 3.705 219.12  219.12
9. 0512 DANIEL PHARRIS SIKESTON MO0 69 CHEVY CAMARO 3.706 205.16 205.16
10. 59 JERRY HUNT ST LOUIS MO 59 DESOTO FIREFLITE  3.735 199.61 200.08
1. 4607 TODD MARTIN OKLAHOMA 3.750 199.43 199.43
12. 584 MARK *TYDO* WERDEHAUSEN SEYMOUR MO 69 CAMARD 3.770 216.69  216.69
13. 67 DUANE RISTER ALTON 1L 67 CAWARO 3.772 198.93 198.93
14.  68SS TONY WILLIAMS MILLINGTON TN 68 CAMARD 3.775 201.37 201.37
15 6272 RONNIE HOBBS ODESSA TX 350 MUSTANG 3.815 171.66 171.66
" W -
. 70 201.10
e L .
18 913 TonY STRACHAN -F087 VALLEY CENTER KS 11 CORVETTE 3838 195.11 195.11
19. 5798 WAYNE ROBERTS SOUTHFIELD MI 67 MUSTANG 3.946 186.54 186.54
20. 908 COREY SMITH OKEN ARRON OK 63 VETTE 3952 195.39 195.39
21. 499 BRANDON LEWIS B M 68 FIREBIRD 3977 195.03 195.03
22. 400 MIKE LABBATE ABRAFFORD MO 68 CAMARD 4027 144.83 144.83
23. 501 RON MUERKS © SUQUERALE M 67 MUSTANG 4076 144.35 14435
24. 7074 ROBERT COSTA A ) &7 CHEVY S g0 118.91 118.91
25. 5700 KEITH GOOLSBY BRANSON M
=
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THROWDOWN N T TOWN
PRO MODIFIED Elimination Results

8/MAY/2022
! CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION ET. MPH

» WINNERS of cach pair appcar Flr\l

459 +  DUSTIN NESLONEY — ORANGE GROVETX 17 CAMARO .162 3781 199.85 |
BROKE j

|

1

....6272.. 15 RdNNlE HOBBS ODESSA TX 350 MUSTANG 059 3.699 20442
125 ,  STAN SHELTON NEW LONDON MC 67 MUSTANG 045 3741 202.18
584 > MARK "TYDO" WERDEHSEYBESIUR MO 69 CAMARO 127 3814 21537 ‘
4958 s KEITH HANEY 058  4.223 159.70 |
- I
4130 1s  BRIAN LEWIS WAGONER OK 68 CAMARO 070 4079 151.17 i:
5200 . STEVEN WHITELEY ~ GRAND JUNCTION C@9 CAMARO 052 4930 96.12 i
';1
4561 + AARON WELLS OKC OK 67 SHELBY MUSTANG 088  3.868 193.05 15
67 ;3 DUANE RISTER ALTON IL 67 CAMARO 120 5521 78.54 ii
l
i
|
|
I

TONY WILLIAMS MILLINGTON TN 68 CAMARO foul

68SS 14
4607 11 TODD MARTIN OKLAHOMA .026 3.808 195.93 ;;
69 ¢ ROBERT GALLEGOS  SANTA FENM 22 SHELBY 134 3.753 199.32 I
610 ;  TOMMY CUNNINGHAMMURAY KY 67 MUSTANG .054 3.747 197.25 "
59 10 JERRY HUNT ST LOUIS MO 59 DESOTO FIREFLITE .083 3796 197.13 '}
0512 o DANIEL PHARRIS SIKESTON MO 69 CHEVY CAMARO .042 3770 200.62 f,:
196 g ED THORNTON CHIRO CA 70 CAMARO .042 3.897 210.64 :
I
q

niiizii ROUND 23 : i
0512 s DANIEL PHARRIS SIKESTON MO 69 CHEVY CAMARO 189 3723 202.45 .
4130 1 BRIAN LEWIS WAGONER OK 68 CAMARO foul BROKE I
6272 s RONNIE HOBBS ODESSA TX 350 MUSTANG 048 3.683 203.65
610 . TOMMY CUNNINGHAMMURAY KY 67 MUSTANG 045 3711 198.41 |
459 ., DUSTINNESLONEY ~ ORANGEGROVETX 17 CAMARO 146 3726 200.80 |
4607 4 TODD MARTIN OKLAHOMA 038  3.884 190.78 !
584 2 MARK "TYDO" WERDEHSEMBESIUR MO 69 CAMARO 126 4.103 170.41 I
4561 « AARON WELLS OKC OK 67 SHELBY MUSTANG 081 4162 182.18 1
. . . e |
0512 s DANIEL PHARRIS SIKESTON MO 69 CHEVY CAMARO 036 3.4689 206.26
584 2 MARK "TYDO" WERDEHSEBESIUR MO 69 CAMARO 125  3.829 200.71
6272 15 RONNIE HOBBS ODESSA TX 350 MUSTANG 041  3.655 205.54
459 s DUSTINNESLONEY  ORANGE GROVETX 17 CAMARO 062 3719 201.52

:FINALS B
15 RONNIE HOBBS ODESSA TX 350 MUSTANG .036 3.645 205.94

9 DANIEL PHARRIS SIKESTON MO 69 CHEVY CAMARO .075 3.668 206.48
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WELCOME TO
OSAGE CASINO HOTEL
TULSA RACEWAY PARK
THROW DOWN N TTOWN

Compulink StarTrak

7/MAY/2022

4
J Qualified Positions for .... FUNNY CARS
LowE.T. ....... 3.614 Sec 1 SEAN BELLEMEUR 12:58 PM
t Top Speed ... 214.28 MPH 1 SEAN BELLEMEUR
# CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR ET Q-MPH TO

| THROWDOWN IN T-TOWN
1. 1 SEAN BELLEMEUR PLACENTIA CA 22 CAMARO 3.614 211.93
2. 63 CHRIS MARSHALL . MCMINNVILLE 0K 17 CAMARO 3.642 206.51
3. 584 BRODY=ZEMMERMAN @hm\l ROGERSVILLE MO 3.668 211.56
4. 433 BRYAN BROWN GAINESVILLE TX 16 CAMARO 3.675 208.33
5. 5087 JIM WHITELEY GRAND JUNCTION CO 22 CAMARO 3.717 206.20
6. 7630 STEVEN MACKLYN BOUNTIFUL UT 13 MUSTANG 3.761 207.58
7. 4238 SHAYNE LAWSON BA 0K 5.387 88.16

214.28
206.83
211.56
208.33
207.46
201.58

88.16

== |




THROWDOWN N T TOWN

FUNNY CARS Elmination Resuits

8/MAY/2022

;! Compulink StarTrak

| # Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR MOTOR

REACTION

MPH

[’ * WINNERS of cach pair appear First

[ ROUND 1 s

(/ 7630 o STEVEN MACKLYN

/ 584 5 ANNIE WHITELEY

[

// 63 2 CHRIS MARSHALL
4238 7 SHAYNE LAWSON

1 1 SEAN BELLEMEUR
Single

433 4 BRYAN BROWN
5087 s JIM WHITELEY

63 2

CHRIS MARSHAL
7630 6 STEVEN MACKLYN
1 1 SEAN BELLEMEUR
433 < BRYAN BROWN

SEAN BELLEMEUR
CHRIS MARSHALL

BOUNTIFUL UT 13 MUSTANG

GRAND JUNCTION CO .052
MCMINNVILLEOK 17 CAMARO .130
BA OK .108
PLACENTIA CA 22 CAMARO .066
GAINESVILLE TX 16 CAMARO .052

.086

GRAND JUNCTION C@2 CAMARO

MCMINNVILLEOK 17 CAMARO

BOUNTIFUL UT 13 MUSTANG .063
PLACENTIA CA 22 CAMARO 034
GAINESVILLE TX 16 CAMARO .044

.008
.060

22 CAMARO
17 CAMARO

PLACENTIA CA
MCMINNVILLE OK

200.56
71.09

207.37
122.52

210.24




Qualified Positions for ...

WELCOME TO
OSAGE CASINO HOTEL
TULSA RACEWAY PARK
THROW DOWN N TTOWN

TOP DRAGSTER

@% O
SR

+ CompuLink StarTrak

3:17PM  7/MAY/2022 ‘

|

Low ET. weveeee 3.816 Sec  571P ANITA STRASBURG
Top Speed ... 191.70 MPH 572 JIMMY SACHUVICH \1
_ = L
#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR ET Q-MPH TOP MNT“
1

—
N =
. .

—_

N = = = = 3
oL NoOoOOU AW

571P
45
572
4144
467E
4979
5225
5208
5066
523
5162
4096

4110
513K

777
5806

455
565U
2X55

ANITA STRASBURG
JOE (RUSTY) BAXTER
JIMMY SACHUVICH
CHANCE BULLOCK
KARLEE BRUNDIDGE
WADE PENNINGTON
DELAINA WHITELEY
BRIAN FURNE

DAN PHELPS

DON SPEER—YHAQKIN
MARK MOORE

JERRY GITTHENS

BOB HENRY

CODY MOORE

KARL JONES

KURT RIFFEL

PAUL MOORE

DANNY AMMONS

STEVE BEENY

ISAACE HILL

THROWDOWN IN T TOWN

MAPLETON UT
BECKVILLE TX
RAYUMORE MO
BAYTOWN TX
ADA 0K

ADA OK

GRAND JCT CO
BETTENDORF IA
LABADIE MO
DAVENPORT IA
HUTCHINSON KS
CHOCTAW OK
OWASSO 0K
BIXBY OK
MULVAN KS
NEWTON KS
HUTCHINSON KS
INOLA OK
WICHITA KS

MT VERNON MO

00.07
180.43
187.68
170.36
175.32
171.79
164.83
163.77
165.60
157.61
158.61
160.12
156.34
152.33
147.75
148.17
141.22
136.81
139.13
137.37

191.05

180.69

191.70

171.03
175.32
171.79
164.83
163.77
165.60
157-.61
158.61
160.12
156.34
152.33
147.75
148.17
141.22
136.81

139.13
137.37

3.816
3.946
3.969
4.113
4.115
4.150
4.221
4.252
4.260
4.277
4,363
4.416
4.422
4.513
4.628
4.704
4.809
4.899
4.928
4.930




THROWDOWN N T TOWN
TOP DRAGSTER Elimination Results

8/MAY/2022
;1 Compulink StarTrak

U # Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH W

* WINNERS of cach pair appear First
2 ROUND 1 i 3
7 DELAINA WHITELEY

4.244

GRAND JCT CO

17 PAUL MOORE HUTCHINSON KS foul -009 4.88 4.848 140.31
5162 n  MARK MOORE HUTCHINSON Ks 005 438 4390 157.82 "\
571P 1 ANITA STRASBURG ~ MAPLETON UT 012 380 3789 186.56 &
4979 6  WADE PENNINGTON ADA OK 605 4.20 6.279 118.78
777 16 KURT RIFFEL NEWTON KS 021 473 4676 148.40
572 3 JIMMY SACHUVICH ~ RAYUMORE MO 019 397 3.957 188.78
4407 13 BOB HENRY OWASSO OK foul -003 4.42 5700 83.25
4110 14 CODY MOORE BIXBY OK 023 452 4533 149.38
4144 4« CHANCEBULLOCK  BAYTOWN TX 038 4.11 4104 170.47
513K 15 KARL JONES MULVAN KS 040  4.63 4.639 14251
467E s KARLEE BRUNDIDGE ~ ADA OK 144 410 4124 17441
45 2 JOE (RUSTY) BAXTER BECKVILLE TX 057 397 3973 18074 ;
409G 12 JERRY GITTHENS CHOCTAW OK foul -.003 4.44 4.308 160.86 ;
5066 9 DAN PHELPS LABADIE MO 020 4.26 4.301 164.47
565U 19 STEVE BEENY WICHITA KS 032 493 4913 139.54
5208 8  BRIAN FURNE BETTENDORF IA 067 425 4.379 13345 |
455 ie  DANNY AMMONS  INOLA OK 1.437 4.86 11.615 114.21 ‘|
2X55 2 ISAACE HILL MT VERNON MO 022 492 4929 137.85 “
Single
siiinii ROUND 2t e
5225 7 DELAINA WHITELEY ~ GRAND JCT CO 044 422 4235 164.25 “
45 2 JOE (RUSTY) BAXTER BECKVILLE TX 028 3.96 3.995 163.79 |
5208 s BRIAN FURNE BETTENDORF IA 021  4.24 4365 163.65 '|
572 3 JIMMY SACHUVICH ~ RAYUMORE MO foul LB3A  3.95 4.866 152.09 !
5066 9 DAN PHELPS LABADIE MO 027 430 4.236 166.81 |
4110 14 CODY MOORE BIXBY OK foul -001 4.52 4.495 152.50
| 5162 n MARK MOORE HUTCHINSON KS 033 438 4392 15221
| 4979 ¢ WADE PENNINGTON ADA OK 1.050 BROKE
1 513K 15 KARL JONES MULVAN KS 017  4.62 4.634 14287
2X55 2 ISAACE HILL MT VERNON MO 030 492 4923 138.12
5066 9 DAN PHELPS LABADIE MO
5225 7 DELAINA WHITELEY ~ GRAND JCT CO




513K 15 KARL JONES MULVAN KS

A21 4.61 4,597 149.25
5208 s  BRIAN FURNE BETTENDORF IA foul BROKE
5162 n  MARK MOORE HUTCHINSON KS .010 437 4352 159.25
Single
:: ROUND 4 s
15 KARL JONES MULVAN KS 029 4.61
n  MARK MOORE HUTCHINSON KS 196 434 4343 159.23
5066 o DAN PHELPS LABADIE MO 035 4.23 4.248 167.05

513K 15 KARL JONES MULVAN KS$ 006 4.60 4.627 147.55
5066 9 DAN PHELPS LABADIE MO 037 4.24 4307 165.70
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Qualified Positions for ....

WELCOME TO
OSAGE CASINO HOTEL
TULSA RACEWAY PARK
THROW DOWN N TTOWN

TOP SPORTSMAN

Compulink StarTrak |

LowET. ... 4.233 Sec 515K KYLEBAKER 3:40PM  7/MAY/2022

Top Speed ... 171.47 MPH 515K KYLE BAKER [

#  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR ET  QMPH TOPMPH |

|

THROWDOWN N TTOW

1. 515K KYLE BAKER GRAND JUNCTION CO 4.233 171.47 171.47
2. 1 KELVIN BROWN SAVANNAH TN 4.313 165.25 165.25
3. 1060 DEWAYNE HIGGINS MULBERRY AR 4.33 163.85 163.85
4. 5049 MICHAEL CHITTY AMES IA 4.362 163.79 163.79
5. 5416 ROD MOORE RUSHVILLE MO 4.406 161.34 161.34
6. 4446 SHANNON SMITH 4.461 158.39 158.39
7. 407 MARK GRIFFIN ROUND MOUNTAIN TX 4,508 159.70 159.70
8. 4317 ROBERT IRBY COLLINSVILLE TN 4.521 156.73 156.73
9. 4707 JEREMY JOHNSON HOUSTON TX 4.524 154.49 154.49
10. 410 JEREMY MAPLES BROKEN ARROW OK 4.572 144.33 144.33
1. 516 DOUG WOODY INDEP MO 4.695 152.64 152.64
12. 5222 JEFF STAAB ST GEORGE KS 4.841 147.21 148.04

13. 5474 BOB COPELAND REYMORE MO 5.085 139.36 139.36 |

“. 712 DERROLL HUBBARD RUIDOSO NM 5.134 13559 135.59 |

15.  405T TINA PEIRCE NORMAN 0K 7111 106.75 106.75 |

16. 413D DARRELL REID TOWA PARK TX 15.291  57.26 57.2%6 |




THROWDOWN N T TOWN l

8/MAY/2022
- Compulink StarTrak

TOP SPORTSMAN Ehmmanon Results

JEREMY JOHNSON  HOUSTON TX
. KYLE BAKER GRAND JUNCTION CO 028 420 4.283 165.21
13 BOB COPELAND REYMORE MO 011 510 5093 139.79
s ROD MOORE RUSHVILLE MO 065 447 4.414 15354
s  ROBERT IRBY COLLINSVILLE TN 039 452 4640 14320
1o DARRELL REID IOWA PARK TX 002 4.66 4892 143.60
7 MARK GRIFFIN ROUND MOUNTAIN TX 189 451 4541 15895
s TINA PEIRCE NORMAN OK foul -005 5.27 5316 133.42
5222 12 JEFF STAAB ST GEORGE KS 020 4.84 4867 138.80
5049 « MICHAELCHITTY  AMESIA 055 434 4351 163.00
4446 s SHANNON SMITH 029 4.47 4504 142.26
72 1« DERROLL HUBBARD  RUIDOSO NM foul -052 5.17 10.309 63.27
1 2 KELVIN BROWN SAVANNAH TN 018 431 4340 16501
410 10 JEREMY MAPLES BROKEN ARROW OK 003 457 4514 14477
516 1 DOUG WOODY INDEP MO 033 473 4733 152.00
1060 s  DEWAYNEHIGGINS  MULBERRY AR 134 436 4374 161.94
i ROUND 22 s :
5474 s BOB COPELAND REYMORE MO 022 507 5.078 138.07
4707 o JEREMY JOHNSON  HOUSTON TX foul -374 447 4485 151.31
4446 s SHANNON SMITH 028 446 4.481 157.52
1 :  KELVIN BROWN SAVANNAH TN 011 433 4327 16247
407 7 MARK GRIFFIN ROUND MOUNTAIN TX 094 452 4554 158.56
516 1 DOUG WOODY INDEP MO foul -024 471 4739 147.26
4317 s ROBERT IRBY COLLINSVILLE TN 005 452 4.602 153.96
5222 12 JEFF STAAB ST GEORGE KS 034 483 4.821 144.03
" ROUND 3 _::: ::: e N Il
s SHANNON SMITH 029 446 4.489 157.23 |
s ROBERT IRBY COLLINSVILLE TN 017 457 4520 149.91
5474 11 BOB COPELAND REYMORE MO 000 504 5052 13873
407 7 MARK GRIFFIN ROUND MOUNTAIN TX foul -496 449 4.618 158.13

4446 o SHANNON SMITH 052 448 4489 156.28
5474 13 BOB COPELAND REYMORE MO 034 5.04 5.074 138.81
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WELCOME TO
OSAGE CASINO HOTEL
TULSA RACEWAY PARK
THROW DOWN N TTOWN

|
i R A CompulLink StarTrak i]
1I
Qualified Positions for .... PRO STREET \‘.
Low ET. .......  4.266 Sec 4262 DAVE PIERCE 2:48PM  7/MAY/2022 ||
Top Speed ... 173.09 MPH 55 JAKE MASON !
# CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR ET Q-MPH TOPMPH 1‘l
_ R ————.. I
THROWDOWN N TTOWN !\‘
l
1. 4262 DAVE PIERCE CLAREMORE 0K 4.266 165.68 165.68 ||
2. 55 JAKE MASON VINITA 0K 67 CAMARO 4.282 173.09 173.09 I
3. 0K62 LARRY BAKER CATOOSA 0K 62 CHEVY "LUCILLE" 4.491 162.53 162.53 ‘;
4. 1967 KORY PETERS OKC 0K 4.693 161.02 161.02 |
5. 1970 JOSH PORTER 0K CAMARO 5.013 117.99 117.99 |
6. 44 BRENT SINCLAIR EVANSVILLE IN 99 CAMARO 5.022 147.57 147.57 |
7. 1013 RYAN HARGETT EVANSVILLE IN 11 MUSTANG 5.199 145.08 145.08 \i
8. 9143 RICK DEAN CLAREMORE OK 86 S10 5.730 113.58 113.58 ||
9. 2010 JOSH G PORTER 0K 6.269 103.44 103.44

|
b '
|

|



’/ THROWDOWN N T TOWN

8/MAY/2022
Compulink StarTrak
’( # Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION ET. MPH “
/7‘ WINNERS
"";265-'.' | DAVE PIERCE CLAREMORE OK 246 4255 161.96 \\
2010 s JOSHG PORTER OK 104 9955 7583 \
I
55 2 JAKE MASON VINITA OK 67 CAMARO 068 4365 170.04 ‘i!
9143 ;  RICK DEAN CLAREMOREOK 86510 foul -383  6.801 121.19 \\
‘u
1967 +  KORY PETERS OKC OK 199  4.616 170.39 |
44 s BRENT SINCLAIR EVANSVILLE IN 99 CAMARO 022 5323 147.96 \‘;
|
0K62 5 LARRY BAKER CATOOSA OK 62 CHEVY "LUCILLE" 1.255 BROKE '\\
Single I‘
:
= ROUND 2:::
2 JAKE MASON VINITA OK 67 CAMARO A12 4,403 170.45
3 LARRY BAKER CATOOSA OK 62 CHEVY "LUCILLE" .385 7.436 72.30
4262 1 DAVEPIERCE CLAREMORE OK 143 4.242 166.39
1967 4 KORY PETERS OKC OK 473 4522 164.15

DAVE PIERCE CLAREMORE OK
55 2 JAKE MASON VINITA OK 67 CAMARO .041




;' THROWDOWN N T TOWN |

8/MAY/2022
s Compulink StarTrak

CAR MOTOR

_

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN REACTION D/l ET. MpH

AUSTIN RODGERS JENKS OK

081 13.77 13810 4387
7 REID CLOCKER BROKEN ARROW OK 188 9.06 9.109 70.71

417 5 KENZIE WELLS OKLAHOMA CITY OK 088 890 8906 7344
4711 e HARPER JENSEN PEA RIDGE AR foul 122 927 9259 4748 \\
Il ‘
4427 10 Jovee Brundidge ADA OK 072 890 8913 74.00 \
4191 > EVAN BRYNING SAPULPA OK 093 1190 11797 S404 |
|
I
5840 ' ELIREED GRAND JCT CO -055  9.13 9222 69.17 I
Single
|
412F s CASHYNFOSTER  OWASSO OK 115 1215 11.864 56,11 \
5126 17 BRECAN WHITELEY  GRAND JCT CO foul -209 12.41 12.807 51.95 I
[
231X 4 ALLY LACKEY LAS VEGAS AR 135 890 8.844 71.49 I
12 19 LANDYNHIGGINS ~ ALMA AR foul -014 10.13 10.163 65.26 |
(
402 1 ADLEY FOSTER OWASSO OK 096 1470 14.624 42.24 f
191 s JETT BRYNING SAPULPA OK foul -181 1430 14.498 41.12 I
|
4545 5 KOLBI KEITH CLAREMORE OK 154 899 9.015 70.92 I
22 15 MASONHIGGINS ~ MULBERRY AR 495 1170 11.160 56.43 I
I
5013 s HAVEN MOBERLY  WELLINGTON KS 085 12.19 12.183 51.13 |
4902 12 Tyler Wells OKC OK 16 Mike Bos 108 890 8880 72.49
5811 1+ KALE MOBERLY WELLINGTON KS 003 894 9.044 70.40
5459 > KARSON ROBERTS  BENTLEY KS foul -059 890 8.985 71.06
st ROUND 2 HREN a BB i
a7 5 KENZIE WELLS OKLAHOMA CITY OK 070 8590 8909 7356 |
T1A s AUSTIN RODGERS  JENKS OK 042 1380 13.501 4561
4545 5 KOLBIKEITH CLAREMORE OK 105 899 8998 71.30 |
5013 ¢ HAVEN MOBERLY ~ WELLINGTON KS 039 12.17 12343 51.34
5811 u  KALE MOBERLY WELLINGTON KS 031 896 8958 71.21
4427 10 Jovee Brundidge ADA OK 098 890 8893 7595
231X «  ALLY LACKEY LAS VEGAS AR 120 890 9.002 7052
412F s CASHYNFOSTER ~ OWASSO OK foul ~215 11.90 11.872 56.28
402 1 ADLEY FOSTER OWASSO OK 014 1457 14723 41.58
5840 1 ELIREED GRAND JCT CO foul 029 9.20 9.162 69.74

417 13 KENZIE WELLS OKLAHOMA CITY OK 180 8. 8.956 ;?; I
4545 3 KOLBI KEITH CLAREMORE OK 219 8.98 9.001 .




231X «  ALLY LACKEY LAS VEGAS AR 131 9.00 9042 68.17
402 1 ADLEY FOSTER OWASSO OK 032 1470 14.602 4238

5811 14 KALE MOBERLY WELLINGTON KS 015 895 8918 71.68
Single

5811 13 KALE MOBERLY WELLINGTON K$S o 041 891 9.065 6576

231X s+ ALLY LACKEY LAS VEGAS AR 177 9.00 9.019  69.35
417 13 KENZIE WELLS OKLAHOMA CITY OK .090 8.90 8.933 72.97
Single

S FINALS 0 i

14 KALE MOBERLY WELLINGTON KS 031 9.01 9.038 64.31
13 KENZIE WELLS OKLAHOMA CITY OK 220 8.92 8918 73.24
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WELCOME TO
OSAGE CASINO HOTEL

‘ TULSA RACEWAY PARK

ﬁ THROW DOWN N TTOWN

| Qualified Positions for ... JR PRO

‘ LowE.T. ...... 0.001 Sec 447 Colt Saum 210PM  7/MAY/2022
" TopSpeed ... 84.71 MPH 4425 KASEY BRUNDIDGE

I

r #  CLASS DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR RT TREERATE Ov/Un

THROWDOWN IN T TOWN

1. 447 Colt Saum Norman Ok 0.001 0.001
2. 4919 RYLEE CLOCKER BROKEN ARROW OK 0.002 0.002
3. 4148 ALEXIS KESTERSON OWASSO 0K 0.025 0.025
4. 4106 JONATHAN MCCLAIN COLLINSVILLE oK 0.030 0.030
5. 4425 e\eg KFSEY BRUNDIDGE ADA 0K 0.031 0.031
6. 426 GRACIE BLAKNEY SAND SPRINGS 0K 0.036 0.036
7. 435 Rien Keith Claremore 0K 0.041 0.041
8. 4918 RYDER BRADLEY INOLA 0K 0.062 0.062
9. 584 ANNFEWHITELEY W\\Um GRAND JUNCTION CO 0.075 0.075
10. 425X MASON ACOSTA DECATOR AR 0.085 0.085
11, 7505 NICOLE DICKSON ALB NM -0.029 -0.029
12. 417X EMMA LACKEY POTTSVILLE AR -0.049 -0.049

——




THROWDOWN N T TOWN

JR PRO Elimination Results 8/MAY/2022
it Compulink StarTrak

Uﬁ # Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I E.T.

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

s ROUND 1 i >
584 o _ANMEWHHTFELEY CRANDIUNEHON-€O- 056  7.93 7.931 80.94
447 1 Colt Saum Norman Ok .009 8.00 8.057 78.08
7505 11 NICOLE DICKSON ALB NM 112 790 7.912  80.09
426 6 GRACIE BLAKNEY SAND SPRINGS OK .032 8.20 8.133 77.19
4106 4+ JONATHAN MCCLAIN COLLINSVILLE OK 060 7.96 8.002 78.71
435 7 Rien Keith Claremore OK .093 8.00 8.075 78.77
e
4425 5 K&ZSEYBRUNDIDGE  ADA OK 130 7.90 8.078 78.94
425X 10 MASON ACOSTA DECATOR AR .084 8.00 8.273 75.80
4919 2 RYLEE CLOCKER BROKEN ARROW OK 034 790 7.926 77.67
4918 8 RYDER BRADLEY INOLA OK 107 7.92 7980 80.17
417X 12 EMMA LACKEY POTTSVILLE AR 023 7.96 8.006 79.01
4148 3 ALEXIS KESTERSON OWASSO OK 038 7.93 7.999 81.17
2 ROUND 2:::

12 EMMA LACKEY POTTSVILLE AR 047 797 7999 79.86
« JONATHAN MCCLAIN COLLINSVILLE OK 053 797 7.946 7847

A & MM

584 S -GRANDIUNCHON CO 045 792 7.917 80.58

7505 1 NICOLEDICKSON  ALBNM 074 7.90 7.864 79.50
e

4425 s HESEY.BRUNDIDGE  ADA OK 094 7.90 8.042 80.80

4919 »  RYLEE CLOCKER BROKEN ARROW OK

012 790 7.865 79.35

2 ROUND 3

s Pl L e ! B
584 9 co &A@L{ AM MM Q 155 7.92 7.960 80.66
417X 12 EMMA LACKEY POTTSVILLE AR foul -.098 7.97 8.073 79.90
IR
4425 5 BRUNDIDGE ADA OK 016 790 8.052 82.15
Single
st FINALS s
584 5 o) BLO(\ U ZV UMM L 032 7.96 8074 79.35
4425 s KASEY BRUNDIDGE ADA OK

107 7.95 8.044 81.55

Kaelee




WELCOME TO

OSAGE CASINO HOTEL
TULSA RACEWAY PARK
THROW DOWN N TTOWN
...... e ] CompuLink StarTrak
Qualified Positions for ... JR SPORT
Low E.T. ....... 0.001 Sec 5840 ELI REED 2:20 PM 7/MAY/2022
Top Speed ... 79.34 MPH 4427 Jovee Brundidge
#  CLASS DRIVER

HOMETOWN

RT TREERATE Ov/Un

O d oD W N =

5840 ELI REEC
5459 KARSON ROBERTS
4545 KOLBI KEITH
231X ALLY LACKEY
412F CASHYN FOSTER
5013 HAVEN MCBERLY
4205 REID CLCCKER
191 JETT BRYNING
4191 EVAN BRYNING
4427 Jovee Brundidge
402 ADLEY FCSTER
4902 Tyler Wells
417 KENZIE WELLS
5811 KALE MOBERLY
22 MASON HIGGINS
A1 HARPER JENSEN
5126 BRECAN WHITELEY
7A AUSTIN RODGERS
112

LANDYN HIGGINS

THROWDOWN IN TTOWN

GRAND JCT CO
BENTLEY KS
CLAREMORE 0K
LAS VEGAS AR
OWASSO 0K
WELLINGTON KS
BROKEN ARROW OK
SAPULPA 0K
SAPULPA 0K

ADA 0K

OWASSO 0K

OKC 0K

OKLAHOMA CITY OK
WELLINGTON KS
MULBERRY AR

PEA RIDGE AR
GRAND JCT CO
JENKS 0K

ALMA AR

'16 Mike Bos

0.001
0.006
0.024
0.026
0.028
0.035
0.038
0.038
0.043
0.044
0.049
0.050
0.076
0.137
0.140
0.143
0.162
0.168
0.172

0.001

0.006
.024
.026
.028
.035
.038
.038
.043
.044
.049
.050
.076
137
140
143
.162
.168
172

o
OO OO0 000000 oo oo
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